
Contract #20231100 

PORT ST. LUCIE 

CONTRACT 
AMENDMENT 

This Amendment #1 ("Amendment"), to the Animal Shelter, Board & Care in Contract 
#20231100 ("the Contract"), by and between the City of Port St Lucie and the 
Contractor, as defined below, shall be effective as of the date this Amendment is fully 
executed. 

Contractor's Full Legal Humane Society of St. Lucie County, Inc. 
Name: 

Solicitation No./Event ID: 20231100 

Solicitation Title/Event 
Animal Shelter, Board & Care 

Name: 

Contract Award Date: July 24, 2023 

Initial Current Contract October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2025 
Term: 

Current Contract September 30, 2025 
Expiration Date: 

Requested Contract September 30, 2027 
Expiration Date: 

Initial Contract Amount: 
$1,225,732.25 annually with annual adjustments as set forth in 
he Contract 

Current Contract Amended $1,225,732.25 
Amount: 

Requested Financial $405,715.75 
Change Amount: 

New Contract Amount: $1,631,448.00 

Amendment No.: 1 

Amendment Type: Renewal 

Page 1 of 3 Amendment #1 






